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ATTENDANCE
Well done to Nurture, 3AB, 

4RT, 4CS and 5EC who 
achieved 100% attendance 
last week.  Whole school 
attendance was 97.1%

YEAR 1 VIRTUAL FARM 
TRIP

Year 1 have arranged for a 
virtual farm tour with Yew 

Tree Farm School.  Separate 
letters have been issued 

along with individual log in 
codes to enable 

contributions to be paid via 
ParentPay.  A copy of the 

trip letter can also be found 
on our website.  The virtual 
tour will take place on the 

following days:

• 1DD – Thursday 29th April
• 1CW – Friday 30th April
• 1MG – Tuesday 4th May

Our school gates are closed for vehicles between 8.30am-8.55am and 3.05pm-3.35pm

PARENTPAY
Can we please ask parents to 
check their child’s Parentpay

account and clear any 
outstanding amounts (Years 3-

6 only).

SCHOOL PHOTOGRAPHER
Our school photographer will be 

coming into school on Monday 
26th April to take year group 
photos.  A separate letter will 
follow shortly.  If you do not 

wish your child to be 
photographed, please let the 
school office know, otherwise 

all children will be 
photographed.

BOOK COLLECTION

We need your help!!!
We would like to thank 

everyone for the fabulous 
response to our recent fund 
raising event , we have now 

exceeded our target of £50. 

We are continuing to raise 
money for new books for 

school.
To donate please visit:

https://supportyourschool.org.u
k/richmond-primary-

school/award-winners-book-
collection

SCHOOL LOTTERY
We now have our own school 

lottery. Anyone can take part 
and buy a ticket, so sign up 

today. Tickets are just 
£1. Prizes of up to £25,000 

can be won (depending on 
number of players).

To play, simply visit 
https://www.yourschoollottery.

co.uk/

EASTER HOLIDAYS
We close for the Easter 

holidays this Friday 26th March 
and re-open on Monday 12th

April.  We hope you have a safe 
but enjoyable holiday.

SCHOOL CLOSURES
In the event of any future 

school/class closures, 
notifications will be sent out 

by our School Jotter app.  
Could we please ask that 

parents check the app each 
morning.

PARKING ON TOWERS 
DRIVE

Following complaints from 
residents, can we please remind 
parents that Towers Drive and 
roads leading off Towers Drive 
should not be used to park cars 

whilst using the school site.
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TLG MAKE LUNCH

TLG MakeLunch provides low income families with food support during the school holidays and is 
resourced by local churches in Hinckley.  TLG MakeLunch will be delivering food parcels for two weeks 

to help families during the time the children are off school.  

For families who would appreciate a food parcel during the Easter holidays please visit:

https://www.stjohnshinckley.org/makelunch

ACADEMIC YEAR 2021/2022

Autumn Term
School Opens Wednesday 25th August 2021
Bank Holiday Monday 30th August 2021
Half Term Break Monday 18th – Friday 22nd October 2021
School Closes Friday 17th December 2021

Spring Term
School Opens Tuesday 4th January 2022
Half Term Break Monday 14th – Friday 18th February 2022
School Closes Friday 8th April 2022

Summer Term
School Opens Monday 25th April 2022
Bank Holiday Monday 2nd May 2022
Half Term Break Monday 30th May – Friday 3rd June 2022
School Closes Friday 8th July 2022

TERM DATES

ACADEMIC YEAR 2020-2021

Spring Term
School Opens Tuesday 5th January 2021
Half Term Break Monday 15th – Friday 19th February 2021
School Closes Friday 26th March 2021

Summer Term
School Opens Monday 12th April 2021
Bank Holiday Monday 3rd May 2021
Half Term Break Monday 31st May – Friday 4th June 2021
School Closes Friday 9th July 2021
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